

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1018

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon, insert "to provide a contingent appropriation;"

Page 1, line 20, replace "10,373,744" with "28,373,744" and replace "15,692,510" with "33,692,510"

Page 1, line 21, replace "22,260,204" with "4,260,204" and replace "30,834,807" with "12,834,807"

Page 2, line 16, replace "12,000,000" with "30,000,000"

Page 2, line 17, replace "19,550,000" with "1,550,000"

Page 3, line 2, remove ", of which"

Page 3, line 3, remove "\$18,000,000 is from the general fund and \$12,000,000 is"

Page 3, after line 16, insert:

**"SECTION 6. CONTINGENT APPROPRIATION - HERITAGE CENTER EXPANSION PROJECT.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$18,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the state historical society for the heritage center expansion project, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. Funding from the general fund may be spent only to the extent that other income from federal or other sources is not sufficient to provide a total of \$30,000,000 for the project."

Renumber accordingly

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**